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FISHERIES OF CANADA - JULY, 1956 

CANADA 

Landings in July in the sea fisheries of Canada amounted to 343,446,000 lb. --
147. above the 300,936,000 lb. taken in July, 1955 -- and were valued at $17,082,000 --
347. higher than the $12,784,000 shown for the same month of last year. 

During the first seven months of 1956 the value of the catch was reported 
to be $53,134,000 -- a 26% increase over the $42,228,000 shown for the same period of 
1955. 

ATLANTIC 

The value of the fish landed on our Atlantic Coast during July was set at 
$8,189,000 -- an increase of 6% over the $7,714,000 recorded in July, 19$5. 

In the first seven months of 1956 the value of the aggregate Atlantic Coast 
catch was $33,838,000 -- 77, higher than the total of $31,508,000 reported in the same 
period of 1955. 

PACIFIC 

In July our West Coast fisheries yielded fish to the value of $8,893,000, 
approximately 757. above last year's comparable monthly total of $5,070,000. This huge 
increase can be attributed almost wholly to heavier salmon landings coupled with 
generally stronger unit prices prevailing in most of the major species. 

Herring landings during July climbed from an almost negligible figure last 
year to almost 4,000 tons. 

There was a marked decline in the black cod catch, only 70,000 lb. were 
brought in compared to 492,000 lb. a year ago. 

STOCKS 

On July 31st stocks of frozen fish in Canada totalled 58,652,000 lb., and 
consisted of 56,142,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,510,000 frozen smoked. Total holdings 
were higher by 8,824,000 lb. (197.) frozen fresh, but lower by 245,000 lb. smoked (97.) 
than those of June 30th, 1956. Compared to the end of July, 1955 stocks, current 
holdings of fresh frozen fish were higher by 11,118,000 lb. (257,) and those of frozen 
smoked fish lower by 259,000 lb. (97.). 

EXPORTS 

Exports of Canadian fish and fish products during the first seven months of 
this year amounted to $72,440,000 -- 57. higher than the $69,065,000 reported in the 
same period of 1955. Sales in all categorie8, except those of canned fish and salted 
fish, are higher this year. 



Pug. 2 	 Table 1 - Landings by Sea Fishery and Specie. 

QU*NTITY VALU! 
Specie. 

and JULY TOTALS TO DATE JULY TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO $'OOO #tOOO $'OoO 

CA1ADA 	- 	 ToTAL 	... 343,446 300,936 1,240,699 966,177 17,082 12,784 53,134 42,228 

Atlantic Total 	.......... 292,274 273,041 820,732 778,947 8,189 7,714 33,838 31,508 

Cod 	...................., 195,735 183,165 371,532 332,480 4,371 4,204 9,072 8,396 
Haddock 	.............,, 9,678 9,047 115,288 85,885 304 259 3,629 2,854 
Pollock 	.......... 7,773 6,099 21,659 22,761 192 98 418 351 

5, 682 4,606 8,819 7,473 100 81 158 125 
174 192 1,511 1,058 4 3 31 17 Coek 	......................... 

Roaefi.h 	.............,,, 12,713 5,710 25,558 15,836 274 130 525 364 
723 442 4,126 6,279 21 12 116 113 

Hake 	....................... 

Other 	iidfiah 169 32 1,329 318 3 1 34 5 
553 420 4,384 3 % 015 126 88 986 618 

Plaice & Greysole 8,501 12,814 28,809 42,949 253 390 854 1,341 
Other Flatfish 1,154 1,273 8,778 9,420 50 53 314 360 

Halibut 	..................... 

13,015 11,692 91,016 126,777 200 159 802 991 

Cattish 	...................... 

4,391 3,461 18,254 6,580 90 78 428 155 
Rrring 	.................. 
Sardines 	.................. 

4,446 4,806 12,928 14,557 148 166 420 494 
18,890 18,964 30,487 30,621 94 95 152 153 

Aleiy• 	................. 26 104 20,883 17,677 -- -- 274 155 

Mackerel 	.................. 

1,241 1,573 2,420 2,678 401 422 871 840 

Cap.lin 	.................. 

elt 	................... 21 19 2,295 4,177 3 2 265 446 
Sa1on 	................... 

1,277 1,735 1,277 1,758 397 433 397 442 Swordfish 	................ 
Other Zituarial Fish 412 467 4,229 3,357 26 25 116 116 

1,616 1,922 36,483 35,977 555 550 12,259 11,554 
Clams and Quahaugs 1,921 2,066 5,473 5,879 93 82 279 25.2 

- - 39 "6 - - 2 2 
341 207 1,209 977 136 92 524 402 

Oyster 	................... 

1,804 2,222 1,806 2,250 32 34 32 35 

Lobster 	.................. 

Other 	elitish 18 3 140 162 -- 1 3 4 

Scallop 	.................. 

Sopplementary lAnding. 	..  .. ..  316 256 877 923 

Squid 	.................... 

Livers, Cod 	...... 8,270 9,534 14,260 14,527 126 144 206 228 
C 	,Halibut 	...... 14 8 49 36 2 2 7 7 
C 	Swordfish 	..., 18 22 18 22 1 3 1 3 

Other 54 - 61 28 2 - 2 -- 
6,678 10,360 16,224 63 86 127 212 

Other S.aw.d 14 104 19 117 4 11 5 15 
Irish JiDsa 	.............4,901 

Hair Seal 	.........no. 26,396 426 210,716 220,142 109 .. 503 429 
Bait Worm 	.........no 882,725 1,019,690 2,621,530 2,922,720 9 10 26 29 

51,172 27,895 419,967 187,230 8,893 5,070 19,296 10,720 Pacific Total 	............ 

34,900 20,175 41,186 24,741 7,580 4,310 9,327 5,484 
16,868 9,519 17,610 10,044 4,386 2,285 4,579 2,411 

Spring, Red 2,783 2,527 6,768 5,393 961 780 2,225 1,620 

SeJ.n Total 	............. 
Sockeye 	................ 

Spring, White 633 700 1,222 1,231 125 127 238 230 
Steelbead 82 65 105 84 14 9 18 13 

5,454 4,706 6,276 5,263 1,329 899 1,493 996 
5,704 1,556 5,719 1,557 499 138 500 138 

Coho 	................... 

3,281 941 3,364 962 262 62 269 63 
Pink 	................... 
Chum 	................... 

95 161 122 207 4 10 5 13 

416 144 3,074 2,632 17 7 135 112 

Other 	..................... 

565 590 3,126 2,666 51 40 275 195 
Grey Cod 	................... 

Black Cod (Sablefish) 69 492 161 678 10 60 22 77 
Lingcod 	.................... 

3,851 3,072 16,871 16,373 955 442 3,588 2,050 
1,330 1,078 5,723 4,489 54 50 262 219 

Other Ilattj.h 7 12 209 272 -- -- 7 11 

Halibut 	................... 

8,039 18 330,559 118,629 100 1 4,719 1,523 

Soles 	..................... 

Other Latuarial Fish 1,171 1,329 8,351 4,685 30 32 220 133 
Herring 	.................. 

570 698 1,971 3,039 57 71 207 320 Crab 	..................... 
8 9 3,376 4,183 -- 1 95 120 

144 176 4,482 4,164 8 9 219 206 
Other Shellfish 	....... 102 102 878 709 16 17 145 117 

Clams 	.................... 

ppementary Landing. .. ..  15 30 75 155 

Oyster 	................... 

63 89 418 628 15 28 75 150 Liver 	................. 
Viscera - 23 1 73 - 2 -- 
Other .. 



Table 1 (cont'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 	Page 3 

QUANTITY VALUE 

Species 
and  JULY TOTALS TO DATE J11.Y TOTALS TO DATE 

Sea Fishery 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 	- 

1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO $'OoO 	'O0O $'OOO 

NL*FOUNDL.AND Total 187,386 184,096 361,526 331,328 4,185 4,300 	9,261 8,952 

155,988 153,367 240,225 220,993 3,262 3,327 	5,075 4,869 
1,613 2,516 50,184 28,895 38 55 	1,368 813 

10 11 145 84 -- -- 	 1 1 

Cod 	...................... 

5,016 3,068 10,768 8,457 102 67 	222 184 

fladdock 	.................. 
Pollock 	.................. 
Ro.sfish 	................. 
Other 	oundti&i 53 22 221 193 2 1 	6 5 
Halibut 	................ 35 44 555 381 5 6 	67 60 
Plaice & Greysolp 1,942 1,282 10,579 13,981 55 41 	300 418 
Turbot 	................. 213 316 377 459 17 25 	30 37 
Other Flatfish 	, - - - - - - 	- 

216 120 10,259 17,586 3 2 	151 220 
-- -- 11 -- 

Capelin 	................ 18,890 18,964 30,487 30,621 94 95 	152 153 
922 1,133 1,543 1,736 237 291 	423 471 

- - 35 - - 	5 3 

Other 	stuarial Fish 166 263 166 263 8 12 	8 12 

Salmon 	................... 

lobster 	................ 777 846 4,437 5,508 220 210 	1,202 1,414 

- - - - - - 	- - 
1 16 1 26 -- 8 	-- 13 

Squid 	................. 1,544 2,119 1,564 2,119 23 32 	23 32 

Mackerel 	................. 

Other Shellfish - - - - - - 	- - 

elt 	.................... 

Cleats 	..................... 
Scallope 	.................. 

appleasntary Landings .. .. .. 119 128 	228 247 

Herring 	.................. 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 58,634 54,071 257,577 252,939 2,613 2,304 	16,037 15,449 

15,306 15,416 80,777 79,997 504 539 	2,730 2,696 
7,148 5,836 62,213 53,822 236 180 	2,159 1,924 
6,427 5,277 16,785 20,473 161 82 	321 308 
2,261 2,507 4,842 4,910 46 47 	96 85 

174 192 1,511 1,058 4 3 	31 17 

Eneefish 	............... 6,212 2,083 12,048 6,647 142 51 	249 164 
722 441 4,106 4,240 21 12 	115 112 

Other Qroundfieh 104 7 166 104 1 -- 	1 -- 
476 344 3,708 2,510 116 74 	898 529 

Catfish 	.................. 

2,620 6,680 9,084 16,388 88 212 	294 538 

Cod 	...................... 
aaddock 	.................. 

Other Flatfish 876 884 8,114 8,484 31 28 	273 306 

Pollock 	.................. 
Bake 	..................... 

Blibut 	.................. 

Herring 	................ 10,388 10,019 19,347 18,608 157 136 	287 247 

Cusk 	..................... 

Sardines 	............... 880 - 2,185 - 18 - 	49 - 
2,157 1,319 6,515 6,597 65 41 	209 225 

Plaice 	................... 

26 13 5,617 6,718 -- -- 	 79 90 
46 59 108 103 24 30 	56 53 

Lackere1 	................. 

1 - 81 108 -- - 	14 20 

Alewive 	.................. 
Salmon 	................... 

1,2 7 7 1,735 1,277 1,758 397 433 	397 442 5.ordfi.h 	................ 
Other £atusrtal Fish 61 58 430 438 7 6 	22 25 

580 738 16,402 18,052 260 246 	6,628 6,661 

Clans and Quehauga 318 220 941 956 21 14 	64 60 

- - 11 12 - - 	-- -- 

Lobster 	.................. 

Scallop 	.............. 314 181 1,047 866 129 80 	451 361 
Oyster 	................... 

260 62 262 90 9 2 	9 3 Squid 	.................... 
Other Shellfish -  - - - - - 	- - 

pplensntary Landings  ..  176 88 	605 583 



Page 4 	 Table 1 (concl'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and JULY TOTALS TO DATE JULY TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 	$'OOO $'OOo 0 000 $'OOO 

NEW ERUNSWICK Total 	..... 20,804 16,992 98,251 86,982 	620 492 3,698 2,908 

6,713 4,086 13,259 10,503 	164 108 331 345 
Haddock 	................ 524 445 1,662 2,089 	19 16 64 84 
Pollock 	................. 1,336 811 4,729 2,204 	31 16 96 42 
Rake 	.................... 1,311 588 1,574 846 	23 12 27 16 

- - - - 	- - - - 
1,177 360 2,317 472 	23 8 45 11 

1 1 20 39 	-- -- 1 1 
8 10 22 	1 2 2 6 

Plaice 	.................. 2 .,281 3,443 5,636 9,090 	63 90 158 268 
Other Flattie 65 73 287 477 	2 -- 11 ii 
Herring 	................. 1,654 

.. 

1,306 21,834 28,433 	32 18 169 226 
Sardines 	............... 3,480 

.. 

3,412 15,982 6,370 	70 75 375 146 

Cod 	.................... .. . 

Mackerel 	................ 1,020 1,054 3,795 4,042 	39 37 126 133 
Alewivs 	................. - 

.. 

- 15,234 10,820 	- - 194 65 
148 

.. 

251 351 442 	88 49 202 143 

Rosotish 	................. . 

Catfish 	.................. .. 

- - 1.629 3,222 	- - 192 343 

Halibut 	...................5 

Other Letuarisi. Flab 41 18 2,223 1,804 	3 1 46 46 

Cuek 	..................... .. 

Saelt 	................... ... 

Lobster 	.............. 2 1 4,547 2,621 	1 -- 1,430 838 
C1aa and Q,uahaugs 1,041 

.. 

1,135 2,913 3,289 	54 49 154 147 

Salison 	................... ... 

Oyster 	................ 

.... 

- - 14 4 	- - 1 
Scallop 	................ 5 -- 127 50 	2 -- 63 13 
Other Shellfish 	........ -- - 108 143 	-- 1 3 4 
$.*pplentery Landings .. •. ., .. 	 5 10 8 14 

P. E. I. Total 	.......... 6,051 5,408 22,105 21,028 	157 166 2,441 2,257 

2,353 1,832 3,857 2,925 	67 51 110 82 
373 248 919 936 	11 8 29 29 

2,104 1,506 2,370 1,703 	31 22 34 24 
Plaice 	................. 709 918 1,575 1,704 	21 32 47 61 
Other Groundfish 12 3 915 21 	-- -- 26 -- 

20 23 3,045 4,450 	-- -- 38 34 

Cod 	...................... 

177 285 903 815 	5 10 25 29 
- 91 32 139 	- -- 1 -- 

Haddock 	.................. ... 

Hake 	..................... 

- - - - 	- - - - 

Mackerel 	................. . 

Aleive 	.................. ... 

slt 	.................. - - 235 259 	- 21 22 
Saln 	................... ... 

Other Zatuarial Fish - - 148 232 	- - 4 6 

Herring 	.................. .. 

- - 7,661 6 1 932 	- - 2,058 1,858 
Claaa and Quahauga 282 492 390 847 	7 13 12 23 

- - 14 30 	i 	- - 1 2 

Lobster 	.................. ... 

21 10 34 35 	5 4 10 15 
Other Shellfish - - 7 - 	- - - 

Oyster 	........................ 

Scallop 	....................... 

Scpplementary Landings .. .. .. .. 	10 26 25 72 

19,399 12,474 81,273 86,670 	614 452 2,401 1,942 QUEBEC Total 	............. 

15,375 8,464 33,414 18,062 	374 179 826 404 Cod 	..................... 
Haddock 	................. 20 2 310 143 	-- -- 9 4 

6 5 33 14 	-- -- I -- 
308 199 425 260 	7 4 9 5 Halibut 	................. 37 24 111 102 	4 6 19 23 

lake 	........................ 

Plaice 	............ 949 

. ,092 

491 1,935 1,786 	26 15 55 56 

Rosefish 	................... 

Other Groundfjah - - 27 - 	- - 1 - 
224 36,531 57,700 	8 3 157 264 Herring 	..................737 

31 49 87 210 	2 3 4 9 Sardines 	................... 
2,139 1,715 3,092 	39 78 60 107 

125 130 418 397 	52 52 190 173 
elt 	.................. 20 19 315 573 	3 2 33 58 

Other &stua.rial Fish 144 128 1,262 620 	8 6 36 27 
Lobst.x. ................ 257 337 3,436 2,864 	74 94 941 783 

Mackerel 	................. 
Saln 	................... 

Clan. 	................, 280 219 1,229 787 	11 6 49 22 
Scallop 	........... - - - - 	- - - - 

- 41 - 41 	- -- - - Squid 	.................... 
Other Shellfish 18 3 25 19 	-- -- -- -- 
Supplanentary Landings 	• .. .. .. .. 	6 4 11 7 



Table 2 . Landings by Inland Fishery and Species 	 Page 5 

1'I10RIES 

JULY 

SPECli3 
DECEMBER 10 JUNE (mcI.) 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITy VALtJ 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 0 000 1 000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 1 000 %.'Ooo 
1,333 1,342 80 96 4,343 5.075 427 507 

854 769 56 50 3,029 3,388 313 349 463 561 23 45 

....... ..Total 

1,129 1,474 100 143 15 12 1 1 

Whitefish 	........... 
Trout 	............... 

lnconnu 93 113 6 7 
1 -- -- Other 	............... 98 100 8 8 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation or the Fish and Wildlife D1iejon of the Densrtmant nf Tnj. anel W.,..+ ..# 

JUNE 

SPECIES 

TOTALS 10 END OF JUNE 
- 	QUANTITY VILUE QUANTITY - V A L U E 	- 

- 1956 1955 1956 1955  1956 1955 1956 1955 

1000 	lb. '000 	lb. ,'O00 .'000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. %'Ooo $000 

1,857 1,992 249 285 Total 16,410 13.943 1,835 1,873 

241 281 73 71 Whitefish 865 1,088 331 383 71 95 9 11 Tollibee 183 281 25 38 
13 13 1 1 Laie Herring 51 48 9 8 

294 251 46 52 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 	• 3,311 1,716 417 330 
190 243 33 37 Blue Pickerel 2,324 3,457 298 424 

5 10 -- 
-- 36 52 4 6 

100 110 10 14 2,210 1,263 184 120 
57 134 23 42 

Sauger 	.............. .... 

Lake Trout 211 449 82 150 
49 44 4 4 Pike (Jackfjah) 309 319 28 32 
9 13 9 14 

Perch 	............... . 

Sturgeon 38 54 43 53 
159 121 1 4 491 480 8 12 
23 9 3 1 atrieti 92 76 16 11 

228 434 17 23 

............. 
White Bass 2,605 1,450 191 93 

- 	 418 	I 234 20 11 Other 	............... 3,684 3,210 199 213 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Minea and Natural Reaourcee, Manitoba. 

JUNE AND JULY 

SPECIES 

TOTALS TO END OF JULY 
- 	QUANTITY V A L U E 4UANTITY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 'OOO .'OOO 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO ;'000 
3,728 7,977 491 912 Total 13,456 17,325 1,498 1,788 

835 2,358 160 506 4,740 341 727 
2,035 2,242 278 302 

Whitefish 	...........2,264 
PicKerel (Y. Pike) 	• 4 .064 4,408 631 667 

79 27 2 1 376 93 34 
142 227 14 22 Sauger 	............. 1,583 797 264 123 
426 296 9 6 

Perch 	............... 798 

Pike 	Jacktiah) 	.... 2,045 1,949 65 93 
211 2,827 28 75 Other 	. .............. 2,702 5,055 104 144 



c.Other; 
herring scales 
lobster tomalley (48 lb. ce.) 

" 	paste (18 lb. cs.) 
cod skins 

roe 	...................... 
" glue 

347 
953 

11,079 
170 

2/ 	4 
- 8,558 

238 
820 

6,969 
267 

2/ 	37 
- 	7,876 

1/ Included with cod. 
2/ Includes mixed roe. 
31 Less than three firms. 

Page 6 
	 Table 3 - Outpat of Math Products and y-producte of Sea Fisberi.e 

(In thousands of pounds, unless otbersiae specified) 

cod, fresh 
"frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

poliock, fresh ...............* 
frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen 

cusk, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
eackerel, fresh 

N frozen 
sardines, fresh 
elewive, fresh 
saijnoO, fresh and frozen 
.hed, fresh and frozen 
snelt, fresh and frozen 
swordfish, fresh and frozen 
toacod, fresh and frozen 

11 	& F1d7, fillet.: 

cod, fresh 
"frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

pollock, fresh 
,frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen 

cuak, fresh 
frozen 

rosefish, fresh 
,frozen 

catfish, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & flounders, fresh 

N W 	 N 	 frozen 

FRO, blocks: 

6,670 
269 

3,819 
200 

4,131 
356 
422 

28 
167 

4,057 
10,608 
3,774 
3.995 
1,333 

733 
6,520 
2,240 

937 
2,297 
1,277 
1,081 

7,093 
21,584 
6,525 

19,587 
110 
300 

60 
56 

142 
97 
10 

6,601 
527 
927 
152 

1,139 
7,774 

6,242 
1,058 
3,843 

372 
1,733 

32.3 
390 

27 
43 

2,753 
22,463 
4,123 
3,488 
1,537 

336 
11,313 
2,228 
1,423 
4,200 
1,758 

392 

5,927 
18,799 
6,090 

11,067 
144 
389 

83 
30 

180 
5 
8 

4,087 
283 

1,203 
135 

1,622 
10,989 

Product and Spec tee 

ATLANTIC 

PIC1aED & VINEGAR-CURED (bbl.): 

herring, split 
fillets 

mackerel, split 
fillets 

alewive, split 
fillets 

turbot, split 

CAN1D (48 lb. case): 

cod and related species 
herring 

kippered snacks (20 lb.) 
mackerel 
saJ.mon 
sardinMe (20 lb. Cs..) 

S11EU2I 

lobster, In shell 
,seat 

clams & quahaugs, in shell 
,meat 

oyster, in shell 
scallop, neat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. ca.) 
clams & quahaugs, canned 

(30 lb. ce.) 

Y-}0WUTS: 

aJIeal (tone); 
cod and related species 
rosefish 
herring 

b.Oil (gale.); 
cod 
rosefish 
herring 
eeal  

JANUARY - JULY 

1956 1955 

13,619 21,009 
15,876 14,920 
10,673 17,131 

325 1,210 
27,473 27,859 
7,076 7,962 
1,235 1,492 

26,137 
3/ 

33,704 
1,513 
2,050 

517,064 

21,780 
3/ 

27,596 
1,267 
3,480 

314,997 

20,687 21,553 
1,491 2,202 

660 802 
316 403 

32 4.4 
1,208 978 

	

34,816 	23,595 

	

4,580 1 	5,083 

17,831 18,176 
1/ 1' 

2,333 1,543 

401,366 400,755 
34,739 26,564 
72,501 85,910 

279,168 270,784 

Product and Species 	I JANUARY - JULY 

1956 	I 	19 

ATLANTIC 

FR].SH & lrROZFS, round or dresed: 

cod 
haddock 
pollock 
rosefish 
other 

KTfl, dressed and fillet.: 

cod, fillets 
haddock, dressed ....... 

fillets 
herring, kippered 

blasters 
boneless 

WZT-&ALT2D: 

cod 
haddock 
pollock 
hake 
Cuak  

	

12,337 	13,810 

	

12,040 	11,598 
249 131 

20 4 
4 11 

3,740 2,948 
440 595 
195 104 
502 54& 

7,698 9,198 
97 462 

123,937 112,627 
123 78 

7,694 9,291 
2,631 2,129 

246 209 



Table 3 (concl'd.) - Output at Main Products and 8y-Producte of Sea Fisheries 	Pap 7 

Product and Species JANUARY 	- 	JULY 
Product and Species - 	JULY 

1956 1955 1956 1955 

PACIFIC PaCIF1C 

FRhI & FR3ZTh, round or dressed: Ll!I1: 

487 oyster, shucked (gal.) 50,469 
halibut, 	troz.n 	............... 8,019 15,559 
cod., 	frozen 	...................420 

4,306 3,975 clams, canned 	(48 lb. ce.) salmon, 	frozen 	................. 
55 55 crabs,  

604 1,164 oyster, 	" 
soles, 	frozen 	...................... 
herring, fresh 	................. 

7RO2.N, tillete: bY-FlOWCTS: 

714 776 a.Meal (tons); 
1,343 1,857 21,295 11,587 

cods 	........................... 

266 452 
halibut 	........................ 
•elaon 	......................... 

1.118 1,405 b.Oil (gal.) soles 	.......................... 
1 , 794 , 347  1,040,708 

CANN1) (48 lb. case): 

herring, body 	................. 

261 1,750 

herring 	....................... .. . 

herring, body 	................. 

herring, dry-salted .. 400 
302,382 221,620 

herring,bait (ton) 	.............. 

salnon 	......................... 
tuna 	........................... . 

Table 4 - 13tos of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic COa8t4 

Product and Speclea July 31, 	1955 JULY 31, 1956 June 30, 	1956 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kenub-cured): 

cod 10,795 17,239 6,935 3 ....................................................... 
3,280 4,301 2,413 

291 805 373 
59 145 102 

DRThD-S,LThD: 

cod . ...................................................... 5,366 4,947 4,583 
585 288 225 

pollock 	..................................................... 
hake 	........................................................ 

70 100 20 
27 22 21 

pollock 	.................................................... 
hake 	....................................................... 
other 	...................................................... 

BONELESS SALTED (fillet., etc.): 

. 

other 	....................................................... 

282 720 512 	4/ cod 	........................................................ 
Other 	...................................................... 16 27 22 

bbls. bbls. bble. 
PICKLED: 

herring 	................................................... 1,462 3,816 3,867 	5/ 
mackerel 	.................................................. 8,130 3,326 891 	5/ 
elewive 	................................................... 19,598 17,386 7,415 

boxes boxes boxee 

BWATES ..................................................... 240,172 218,591 53,932 

/ Newfoundland stocks are included even though they are reported on the 20th of the month, 
/ Includes Newfoundland stocks of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, saitbulk fish. 	4j Includes 'other'. 

,/ Includes both heavy and slack salted, all cures. 	51 Newfoundland NOT incluneci. 



Page 8 	Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 

Species and product JULY 31, 1956 
PRELIMINARY 

June 30, 1956 
Revised 

July 31, 	1955 
Final 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

58,652 50,073 

37,145 30,081 39,242 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 140 
5,174 

119 
3,852 

187 
4,161 

fillets 
5,008 1,793 4,081 

blocks 
breaded, uncooked 	• 47 69 116 
breaded, cooked ) 

593 456 1,013 
Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 

fillets 413 381 479 
steake 	............ ) 

97 91 62 
Haddock 	................. 

TOTAL 	.............................. 

dressed 
3,196 3,821 3,384 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 	............. 

fillets 
1,167 1,395 926 

blocks 
breaded, uncooked 238 231 258 
breaded, cooked ) 

Catfish 	................. 
) 105 152 75 

fillets 
1,857 1,395 1,935 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 
Other Groundfish 	........ 

dressed 	............ 

blocks 
) 280 123 55 

breaded, uncooked 	. 
breaded, cooked 

222 227 283 
Halibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 

fillets 
7,848 8,643 9,562 

Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 

. 

1,176 1,030 1,763 
fillets ' steaks 

193 44 147 
Sole 	.................... dressed 

1,818 1,562 2,634 
fillets 

1 2 2 
Other Flatfish 	.......... dressed 4,10 283 514 

fillets 36 23 74 
Capelin 	................. round 

221 146 362 
Herring, AtlantiC 	....... round 216 297 88 
Herring, Pacific 	........ round 411 250 1,060 
Mackerel 	................ round or dressed 18 11 108 

fillets 135 113 273 
Shad 	.................... round or dressed 

59 310 437 
Smelt 	................... dressed 248 2 14 

fillets • 393 152 304 
Salmon, Atlantic 	............................. 

1,848 3,030 
205 

Chum 	.................. dressed 	.........., 
347 98 

15 126 
fillets 80 

3 12 
steaks 1 

1,312 323 1,279 
Coho 	.................. dressed 

589 42 149 fillets 
33 23 37 

steaks 
dressed 127 

) 
sockeye 	............... dressed 27 

fillets 
Spring, Red 	........... dressed 

fillets 	::::::::::: 
1,385 981 

Spring, White 351 198 315 

Salmon, Pacific, 	total 	.......................... 

Spring, Pink 	.......... aruseed 112 53 89 
fillets 

19 3 25 
Steelhead 	............. 

fillets 	............ 

dressed 
51 25 9b  

Unclassified 	.......... a ll torus 

11 2 
Clams 	.......................................... 12 

136 52 
64 46 

Oyster 	........................................ 20 135 152 
Lobster 	........................................ 59 

131 249 172 
2

. 40 

17 7 
Scallop 	........................................ 

Shrimp 	......................................... 

Squid 	......................................... 
276 25 182  

Other Shellfish 	................................ 

.. 

164 499 1,237  
Other Sea Fish 	.......... all forms 



Table 5  (cont'd.) - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and S.oksd Frozen Fish 	Page 9 

Species and Product JULY 31, 1956 
PRELIMINARY 

June 30, 1956 
Revised 

July 31, 	1956 
Final 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 4,593 3,259 5,782 

Bass 	.................... OU.fld or 134 141 177 
fillets 175 170 62 

deco (Lake H.rring) 	.... 	rou.nd or dressed 268 109 194 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 33 24 186 
fillets 4 2 9 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 78 22 44 
fillets 57 25 18 

Pickerel, Bins 	.......... round or dressed 	.. - 
- 32 

fillets 

Pickerel (Y.lioiu Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 140 196 77 
fillets 560 333 760 

Pike (Jackfish) 	......... round or dressed 108 74 174 
fillets 38() 349 307 

Sanger 	.................. round or dressed 20 43 21 
fillets 49 70 15 

sacker (tad. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 	.. 19 7 5 
fillets 

Tullibee 	................ round or dressed 	.. 109 126 256 

Whitefish 	............... 	round or dressed 817 299 1,973 
fillets 80 88 154 

Other inland fish 	....... all forms 1,520 1.105 1,247 

2,510 2,755 2,769 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 1,673 1,811 1,473 

Cod, Pacific 	............ dreseed 14 54 28 

Smoked fish, total 	....................... 

fillets 138 38 91 

licddoCk 	................. dressed 181 282 425 
fillets 40 33 104 

Salmon 	.................. fillets 27 29 157 

Sea lierring 	............. dressed (kippers) 398 458 402 

Oolteye 	................. dressed 1 23 8 

Other smoked fish 	....... all forms 38 27 81 

Bait & animal food, total ...................... 14,404 	 13,978 



Pbge 10 	 113w.IAL ThM 

Table b - IRT8 of Piy Products 

To End of itY 

QU11TITY 	 I 	 VAJ.UI 
IiJW AND COMM 07 ORIGIN 	

1956 	 1955 
	

1956 	1 	1955 
- '000 lb. - 

TAL I'0R 	 .. ., ,. 	4,346,807 4,085,766 

FIRM  A 2,725 4,414 427,833 684,402 

Cod and r.lat.d species 530 290 89,465 51,770 
370 191 65,070 33,740 U.S.A . 	............... ................... 

.. 448  973 77,936 187,695 asiiut 	.................................. 
U.S.A . 	................................. 230 375 43,321 75,200 

SaIMA 	.................................... 134  319 55,101 110,888 
21 

113 
118 
201 

6,249 
48,852 

34,201 
76,687 

Alaska 	..... 
U.S.A. 	. ............................... . 

Other 	.................................,... 1,613 2,832 205,331 334,049 
U.S.A . 	 ................................. 1,397 2,079 153,079 221,343 

im  iI 1,480 1,503 191,770 191,579 

2 4 160 733 
2 4 160 733 

Cod etc., vet-salted 	...................... 
U.S.A................................... 

Neth.rleMs 	........................... 
1,116 1,212 116,946 126,726 

272 
418 

274 
387 

36,967 
32,536 

38,208 
26,607 

Rsrrthg, pickled 	........................... 

Oth.r 	................. 362 287 74,664 64,120 

Norway 	.................................. 

38 57 10,320 15,234 U.S.A...................................

CANNND7I 1,608,149 1,008,208 

Anchovies, sardines 	...................... 775 898 390,084 483,854 
Norway 	.................................. 
Portu*l 	.............................. 

472 
147 

627 
145 

224,227 
88,013 

357,304 
70,502 

117  7 13,063 810 PUcbard 	.................................. 
U L.A....................... 117 4 13,063 399 

Other 1,205,002 523,544 

slyllmrISH 	 ............... 1,003,105 844,060 

40 32 28,454 21,292 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 38 23 26,398 14,632 

Lobsters, fr.ah 	............................ 

Oysters, fresh 	............................ 
U.S.A. 	................. 

________________ ________________ 303,785 211,980 
303,785 211,980 

Other, fresh 

. 

10,862 15,731 

Canned 	.............................. 660,004 595,057 

........... 1,115,950 1,357,517 

Meal 	...................................... - - - - 

Ihale and opera oil 	....................i.1 16,427 116 20,318 17,517 
10,417 65 11,847 10,239 U.S.A. 	............................ 	. . 

01.1, concentrated and for fortifyjn,g _______________ _______________ 118,285 208,624 
U.S.A •. 15,860 154,166 

Other oils 	................................ .. 207,676 599,321 
Other pi'oducts 	........... •• .. .. 769,671 532,055 

U.S.A.... .............. .... .......... •0 . 646,489 481,980 



Table 7 - Exports of TIahery Products 
	 Page 11 

10 END OF JULY 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955  

1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 •'OOO 

72,440 69,065 

!RE1 & FBDZEN, whole or dreased, total 65,001 64,893 14,143 13,743 

33,446 37,041 6,418 6,753 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,054 120 91 

150 83 27 13 

Cods, Pacific: 
466 483 67 55 
181 65 33 9 

Haddock and other groundfish. 
1,112 103 65 

182 133 19 24 

Halibut: 
3,558 1,102 748 
7,358 1,475 1,593 
5,912 61 103 

2,285 2,653 275 270 

Selmou, Atlantic: 
246 240 166 146 
128 115 97 73 

Salmon, Pacific: 
1,580 2,380 773 927 
2,392 5,397 1,059 1,544 

Smelt 2,091 3,425 446 662 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... . 

7,903 3,073 595 430 

31,555 27,852 7,725 6,990 

138 95 34 18 
242 249 32 39 

1,464 300 233 
8,681 6,434 1,842 1,616 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................. 

1,527 1,341 181 185 
2,056 1,129 456 254 

frsh, dreseed 	............................1,190 
frozen, dressed 	........................... .. 

232 292 230 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

1,272 
. 

1,605 452 484 

frozen, dressea 	........................... .. 

Tullibee 	................................... 
ill 84 18 11 

fresh, dressed 	............................2,690 
frozen, dressed 	........................... .. 

Whitefish 	.................................. 9,439 10,129 3,286 3,226 

fresh, dreassd 	............................3,398 
frozen, dresBed 	...........................5,447 

Herring, 	see 	................................3,117 

6,082 5,090 832 694 

Ilsckerel 	.................................... . 

fresh, 	iole or dressed 	................... . 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. . 

FREI & 7R0Z, fillets and blocks, total 	• 2J 68,278 65,210 15,896 15,018 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. . 

....................................... . 

Other sea fish 	.............................. . 

60,083 50,325 12,589 12,338 

lreshwater fish, total 	...................... 

Eel 	......................................... . 

Cod, Atlantic: 
14,794 16,600 2,800 3,021 

Lake Herring 	................................ . 

Perch 	.......................................1,734 

blocks 	................................... 
8,240 8,476 1,519 1,619 

Pickerel 	.................................... . 

pj 	........................................ . 

Saug.r 	...................................... . 

Sturgeon 	....................................273 

Haddock: 
fillets 	.................................. . 3,858 11,831 2,861 2,456 

Trout 	....................................... . 

blocks 8,874 8,380 1,567 1,703 

Other freshwater fish 	....................... . 

.. 

1,128 275 279 
664 97 101 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch), fillets 	............ 4,104 

.. 

2,925 833 561 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................. 

248 35 54 

fillets 	................................... 

Hake, pollock, cusk, fillets 	................528 

Flatfish, 	fillets 	.......................... 8,074 7,225 2,481 2,288 Other groundfish blocks 	.....................256 

.. 

848 121 256 

.................................... 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................1,007 

l'reshwater fillets, total 	.................. 8. 195 6,885 3,307 2,680 

Other sea fish fillets 	......................348 

4,233 

. 

3,854 1,994 1,714 

Pike 1,164 

. 

1,035 350 326 Pickerel 	.................................... 

........................................ 

Whitefish 625 180 202 ...................................538 
Other freshwater fillets 	.................... 2.  260 1,371 783 438 



Peg. 12 	 Table 7 (cont'd.) - Lxport. of Fiahery Products 

ID END OF JULY 

Product and Country of Destination  
UANT1TY VaLU) 

1956 1955 1956 1955 
000 	lb. '000 	lb. 'O00 1000 

5,507 1,004 754 

71 99 19 25 

K3D ?Ii, 	total 	..........................7,456 

Eaddock, dressed 	............................ . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

6. 294 

81 18 20 

Ei .rring, 	Bee 	............................... 

.67 

4,486 684 474 
2,534 2,245 264 218 
3,210 1,723 340 174 

tiaican Republic 	........................ 

U.S.A. 	................................... 330 

. 

346 56 65 
Haiti 	..................................... 

987 837 244 209 
964 

. 

818 238 203 
od 	fillet. 	................................. 

jaddock, pollock, hake fillet 38 18 8 4 
66 67 49 42 )ther smoked fish 	........................... ..... 

5MLTD Fl, total 	......................... 57,231 69,965 8,939 10,287 

43,086 

.. 

55,344 6,504 8,083 
1,729 1,345 227 167 

od, salted and dried 	....................... 

9,593 9,353 1,395 1,454 
Barbados 	.................................. . 

2,706 3,139 450 499 
2,372 1,470 326 195 

- 207 - 33 

ana1ca 	................................... . 

Trinidad 	.................................. .. 

7,751 7,111 1,225 1,062 

Leesard ;indward Islunda 	.................. . 

69 231 10 31 

Brazil 	.................................. .. .... 

227 3,299 41 502 

Cuba 	...................................... . 

Portugal 	................................. - 3,194 - 429 

ainican Republic 	........................ .... 

Italy 	..................................... .... 

12,291 19,124 1,678 2,481 Puerto Rico 	............................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

..... 

1,562 1,325 208 233 

od, 	Baited, bonelees 	...................... 2,946 978 741 
U.S.A. 	................................... 3,120 

.. 

2,306 751 619 
.3. ,960 

2,341 206 295 
U.S.A. 	................................... 

. 

1,598 1,947 198 254 
hd, sat-salted 	.............................1,659 

eke, haddock, pollock • cask, ealted and 

. 

dried 	,,, 8,360 6,953 1,230 998 
1,150 772 175 101 

309 131 44 
British 	Guiana 	............................ . 

4,573 3,919 669 574 
0ub 	...................................... 869 

673 714 93 98 
Doiatnicen Republic 	........................ 

U.S.A. 	................................... 13 5 2 
Puerto Rico 	............................... 

ek e, haddock, pollock, cusk, .alted 
boneless 

.35 

64 497 12 76 
U.S.A. 	................................... 41. 69 8 11 

erring, dry-salted 	......................., - 1,873 - 93 

...... 

102 11 9 1 ther salted fish 	........................... .... 

15,921 15,713 1,670 1,548 iC.K.LW F1f, total 	......................... 

lewive 	.................................... 	.. 4,631 4,427 295 297 

7,383 8,278 816 801 
774 795 60 56 

erring, 	sea 	................................ 

cjcerel 	................................... 3. 715 2,651 482 326 

Je&aiCa 	................................... . 

2,530 1,786 301 199 ,lainaica 	................................... 
U.S.A. 	................................... 

. 

594 451 105 75 

ih.r pickled fish 	......................... 	

. 

192 357 77 124 
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TO END OF JULY 

UANT1TY V A L U I 
Product "nd Country of Destination 

1956 1955 1956 1955 
1000 	lb. '000 	lb. $,'OOO •'000 

C2NED FI1, 	total 	......................... 22,131 23,883 6,621 6,809 

635 849 103 127 
276 397 38 48 

U.S.A. 	................................... 263 335 52 64 

6,461 

.. 

5,118 1,257 917 
1,071 674 236 144 

Herring, 	a 	................................ ... 

472 366 91 67 

JaaiCa 	................................... .... 

1,425 735 267 127 

Sardines 	.................................... . 

Union of South Africa 	..................... .. 

864 300 169 57 

British Gi.na 	............................ .... 

Janaica 	................................... .. 

8 353 1 52 
Trinidad 	.................................. .... 

Belgian Congo 	............................. .... 

14,960 17,831 5 244 5,741 

..... 

461 1,124 213 591 
630 575 251 238 

Now Z.alsnd 	.............................. 2,037 1,789 780 756 
1,769 3,383 601 985 

Italy 	................................... 526 1,572 155 403 

Salaon 	...................................... . 

United Kingdoa 	............................ .... 

381 795 140 219 

Australia 	................................. .... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 5,521 1,601 1,899 414 

Belgiva 	................................... .. 

75 85 17 24 

Netherlands 	............................... .... 

Other O&D.fled fish 	........................... .... 

22,737 23,588 14,856 14,291 IIWIS&f, 	total 	............................ 

1,238 1,708 318 323 
893 1,352 47 68 

Cisas, in shell and shucked 	................. .. 

19. 419 

356 271 255 

Lobet.r, fresh or frozen 	................... 19,646 12,570 12,219 
U.S.A. . 	................................... 19,419 19,646 12,570 12,219 

In 	shell 	.................................. ... 

Shucked 	.....................................345 

Other shellfish, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 1,192 1,461 502 581 

Lobst.r, canned 	......................... 704 554 1,392 1,069 
67 148 133 

. 

12 35 22 
U.S.A. 	................................... 525 414 1,035 790 

United Iingdoa 	............................ 78 
Belgiva 	................................... 17 

. 

184 219 74 99 Oth.r shellfish, 	canned 	..................... 

M1SCZLLANUS, total 	........................ .. .. 9,311 6,615 

86,406 52,530 6,133 3,912 
84,162 49,795 6,004 3,761 

Meal, 	total 	................................. ... 

Whale (mci, .i.ano) 	...................... 2,244 2,735 129 151 

Oil., 	total 	.................... in gallons 1,898,866 1,447,409 1,709 1,187 
5,831 8,254 17 13 

Herring and other see fish 	................ ... 

34,339 36,650 36 38 

..... 

254,976 444,304 236 333 

Pha.raaceutice.l 	............................ ..... 

1,369,516 797,166 1,160 613 

Cod liver, 	crude 	.............................. 
Cod liver, sun rotted 	..................... 

- 15,627 - 18 
Herring, 	industrial 	....................... 
Seal 	...................................... 
Whale 	.................................... 232,688 143,116 250 146 

1,516 2,292 10 26 

Seeweede 

. 

.. 273 290 

Other oil 	................................. 

5 , 89 1  7,118 226 323 Solubles 	.................................... 
143,949 148,001 601 453 Seal akins 	............................ 	... 

Other product 	.............................. .. 369 450 



pa'. u 	Table 8 - Index Numbers of Wholesale Price. of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 

Meat 
Fresh 

Foul 
bresaed 

Salaries 
Industrial 

Consumer Price Index 

Wholesale hholeaale Wholesale Composite Canada U.5.. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 • 100 1949 - 100 1947-1949 Jan.15  1952 
0100 0100 .100 V100 .100 

260.7 337.1 199.3 106.0 
125.6 

102.9 
113.7 

102.8 
110.0 

86.0 
94.0 

283.3 
279.8 

423.1 
343.6 

262.0 
194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 

259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 

1950 Average 	..................... 

260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

1951 	Average 	..................... 
1952 Average 	..................... 

273.9 271.2 189.5 160.2 116.4 114.5 112.6 
1953 Average 	..................... 
1954 Average 	..................... 

1955 	June 	........................ 258.4 290.3 201.8 158.8 115.9 
116.0 

114.4 
114.7 

112.9 
113.3 

1955 Average 	..................... 

258.4 
261.6 

283.7 
278.3 

210.8 
201.8 

164.1 
166.0 116.4 114.5 112.5 

September 273.9 276.2 192.8 169.0 116.8 114.9 113.2 

277.4 261.3 180.7 170.4 116.9 114.9 114.4 

280.6 248.7 198.8 171.4 116.9 115.0 116.2 

292.4 244.8 198.8 170.9 116.9 114.7 116.2  
December 	................... 

July 	........................ 
August 	...................... 

293.1 242.1 210.8 162.2 116.8 
116.4 

114.6 
114.6 

1) 	100.0 
100.0 

................... 
October 	..................... 
November 	.................... 

292.4 
308.9 

239.1 
236.4 

198.8 
204.8 

164.0 
167.3 116.4 114.7 101.3 

April 300.1 240.1 210.8 168.4 116.6 114.9 102.7 

1956 	January 	..................... 
February 	.................... 

282.9 255.9 222.9 172.3 116.6 115.4 102.5 
March 	....................... 

....................... 

283.6 

. 

276.3 210.8 178.1 117,8 116.2 102.4 May 	......................... 
June 	........................ 

1) New base: January 17, 1950 - 100.0 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending July 14th 

Species and Port 1956 1955 Species and Port 1956 195 

gr per lb. 9 per lb. 9 per lb. e per lb. 

Cod, market: Swor&fish: 
Halifax. N.S., offshore 3 1/2 3 1/4 Loulsbourg, N.C., offshore - - 
Lockeport, N.S., offshore - 3 HalIfax, N.S., offshore - - 
Louiaboure, N.S.. offshore 3-3 1/4 3 North Sydney, N.S.. oflshore - - 
Eourie, 	P.E.I. 	................ 3 2 Lobster, market: 
Caraquet, N.h., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 Yarmouth, N.S . 	................ - - 
Paspebiec, 	ue., ungraded 2 1/2-2 3/ 3 Petit. do Grat, N.i. . 	........... - - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 1 3/4-2 

. 

2 Grand Manan, N.b. 	............. - - 
Haddock, laree: kichibucto, N.B. 	.............. - - 

Halifax, N.S., offehore 4 - 5 4 Sourie, 	P.E.I . 	................ - 
Louiabourg, N.h., offshore 4 - 4 1/: 3 3/4 - 4 House Harbour, Mag. is., 	ue. - - 
St. John's, Nfld., unraGed 	... - 3 Curling, Nfld . 	................ - - 

Rosefiali (Ocean Perch): Scullc•p: 

..

..

..

..

..

.. 

37 	39 35 Halifax, N.S., offshore 2 1/2 2 1/2 Digby, 	N.S..................... - 

Louisbourg, N.S., offshore 2 1/4-2 1/2 2 1/4 Halifax, N.h . 	........... ...... - 
Rajues, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 Oyster: 

Flounders: Swniueraide, P.L.1 . 	............ - 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 1/2 3 1/2 Shippegan, N.h. 	............... 

..- 

- - 
Louiebourg, N.h . 	.............. - 	1/4 3 

..- 

Souris, 	P.L.I. 	................ 3 3 1/2 Salmon, hocke'e: 
26 

.. 

- 2.7 3 
Barnes, Nfld. • ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 hulnon, Cohn: 

32 - 36 28 - 30 
Herring: 

. 
Vancouver, 	rouLd 	............... Caraquet, N.B.................. 

1 1/4 1 1/4 5.dr:i, Pink: 
8 3/4 8 3/4 - - 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

- - 
Prinue Rupert, round 	............ 

Salmon, Red hprthg: 
36 - 50 38 

Sardines: 

Black's Harbour, N.B........... 
Richibucto, N.B................ 

2 2 1/2 haijson, rhite Srin: 
36 25 Mackerel: 

- - 

Vancouver, dreaced 	............. 

Vunuouver, 	............. 
Halibut, meuiun: 

27.3 14.5 

Yarmouth, N.h .................. 

3 3 
27.6 17.6 House Harbour, Mag. Is., Quo. 	• 2 5 

Black's Harbour, N. ........... 

Halifax, N.S. 	.......... ........ 

Smelt: 

PrInce hupert, aresaeo 	......... 

Soles: 

Cheticamp, N.S. 	........ ........ 

- - 

Vancouver, dressen 	............. 

Prince Rupert 
Chatham, 5.8. 	................. - - Lingcod: 

- 	12 9 

Summ.rside, P.E.I .............. 

. 

. 
Vancouver 	....................... 



Tuble 10 - Wholesale Price. ut July 15, 1956 
	

Page 15 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
lb .222 .256 .287 - - 

Cod fillet., frozen, c•Uo 5's .221 .242 .248 .267 - 
Cod fillets, smoked .250 .316 .335 .343 - 
Halibut, trash or frozen, 10-40 lb . 	...... " - .434 - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .318 .349 .380 - - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped . ............... 

" .208 .249 .259 .277 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round .144 .150 .179 - - 
Herring, kippered, domestic 	.................. 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 

.... 

- .310 .241 .400 - 

ATLANTIC CANNED 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	................. Cs. 48-• 37.675 35.510 36.304 39.025 - 
Sardines, not a&oked, in vegetable oil 100-3*. 8.888 8.751 8.650 9.140 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

dressed 	......................... lb - .409 .406 .387 .320 
Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressed " - .520 .475 - - 
Coho, frozen, headless and dressed - .623 .589 .563 .482 
Lingcod, 	fresh 	........................... 

.. 

- - - .165 

PACIFIC C/NNhD 
Sockeye, Grade A 	..................... cs. 48-j. 22.188 21.322 21.068 21.410 - 
Pink, 	Grade A 	........................ I'  12.088 11.477 11.548 11.570 10.733 

LAND 
lb - .408 .326 - - 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	........................" - .268 .285 .223 - 
Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 

Lake Trout, fresh 	........................ N  - .554 .542 - - 
Lake Trout, frozen 	.............., - .405 .365 .323 - 

TUbI6 U - hetuil Prices Ut Jul1 ', 1956 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
lb .308 - .436 - 

Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - .295 - 
Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ 

I' .368 .470 .524 .532 
N  .438 .490 .535 .532 
N  444 .520 .589 - 

Cod fillets, 	smoked 	................................... 

.292 .322 .377 .373 

F innan Haddie 	......................................... 

N - .330 .342 - 

Haddock fillets, 	fresh 	................................ 
Herring, 	kippered 	........................................ 

N - .442 - 
Mackerel, 	frozen 	..................................... 
Smelt., 	frozen, No. 	1 	.................................. 
Salmon steak, fresh or frozen 	..................,•••• I' .925 - 1.20 - 

ATLANTIC CNED 

. 

Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............................ tin 5 oz, .870 .876 .861 	i .937 
Sardine., not smoked, in oil 	.................... 	n .096 .094 .092 .098 

PACIFIC 
Coho.teek,freehor frozen 	..... .................... lb - .732 .842 - . 

" - - .958 - 
Silverbrigbt steak, fresh or frozen - - - 

N - - - .345 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen 	......................... 

N  .t1 	.606) .742 .800 .495 
Lingcod, 	fresh 	........................................ 

N 

. 

- - .673 - 
Halibut steak, 	fresh 	.................................. 
Halibut steak, 	frozen 	................................. 

PACIFIC CINN2I 
Sockeye, Grade A 	............................... tin 8 oz, .531 .484 .481 .480 
Pink, Fancy Grade .280 .264 .266 .251 

ISLAND 
lb. - - .568 - 

,, - - - - 
Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 
Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... 

n - - .797 - Lake Trout, tr.ih 	.................................... 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh N - - - - 



LA PECHE AU CANADA - JUILLET 1956 

CANADA 

En Juil.let, les debarquements de poissons de nr se sont élevés A 343,-
446,000 livres, soit 14 p.  100 de plus qu'en juillet 1955 (300,936,000). Leur 
valeur a atteint $17,082,000, soit 34 p. 100 de plus que les $12,784,000 de juillet 
1955. 

Durant les sept premiers nis de cette année, la valeur de la prise a 
atteint $53,134,000, soit 26 P.  100 de plus que les $42,228,000 de la période cor-
respondante de 1955. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Au cours du mois de juillet, on a débarqué du poisson sur la cOte atlantique 
pour une valeur de $8,189,000, soit 6 p.  100 de plus qu'en juillet 1955 ($7,562,000). 

Durant les sept premiers mois de 1956, la valeur de Ia prise sur la cOte 
de l'at].antique a eté de $33,838,000, soit une augmentation de 7 p. 100 sur lea 
$31,508,000 de Ia période correspondante de 1955. 

PACIF IQUE 

En juillet, les pcheries de Ia cOte de l'Ouest out donné une valeur de 
$8,893,000, environ 75 p. 100 de plus qu'en juillet 1955 ($5,070,000). Cette re-
marquable augnntation est presque entiArement due A de plus gros débarquements de 
saumon combines avec des prix genéralement plus élevés pour Ia plupart des espAces 
de poissons. 

Les débarquements de hareng pendant I.e mois ont passé d'un chiffre négli-
geable en juillet 1955 A prAs de 4,000 tonnes cette année. 

Lea prises de morue noire ont accuse une diminution importante, lea debar-
quements se limitant A 70,000 livres contre 492,000 ].ivres un an plus tOt. 

STOCKS 

Au 31 ju.iilet, lea stocks de poisson congelé s'élevaient A 58,652,000 livres, 
dont 56,142,000 livres de frais et 2,510,000 de fume. Les stocks totaux étaient su-
périeurs de 8,824,000 livres (19 p.  100) pour ce qui eat du frais mais Lnférieurs de 
245,000 livres (9 p. 100) pour ce qui eat du fume par rapport A ceux du 30 juin 1956. 
Si on lea compare aux stocks de la fin de juillet 1955, lea stocks courants de poisson 
frais congelé étaient de 11,118,000 livres (25 p.  100) supérieurs et ceux de poisson 
fume congelé de 259,000 livres (9 p.  100) inférieurs. 

EXPORTAT IONS 

Au cours des sept premiers mois de cette année, les exportations de poisson 
et de produits du poisson out atteint 72,440,000, soit 5 P. 100 de plus que lea 
$69,065,000 de la période correspondante de 1955. Cette année, les ventes ont éte 
plus élevées pour toutes les espAces de poissons, sauf le poisson en botte et I.e 
poisson sale. 



ATFcT 
rSTftJE iE 

l 	Ll''l 11 	II I 	I 
1010769 149 


